

Amend CSSB 1170 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 20 of the bill, in proposed Section 1602.303(b)(3)(B)(i), Occupations Code, strike "2,000" and substitute "2,800".

(2) In SECTION 20 of the bill, in proposed Section 1602.303(b)(3)(B)(i), Occupations Code, strike "municipality" and substitute "county".

(3) In SECTION 20 of the bill, in proposed Section 1602.303(b)(3)(B)(i), Occupations Code, strike "50,000" and substitute "100,000".

(4) In SECTION 20 of the bill, in proposed Section 1602.303(b)(3)(B)(ii), Occupations Code, strike "1,000" and substitute "1,800".

(5) In SECTION 20 of the bill, in proposed Section 1602.303(b)(3)(B)(ii), Occupations Code, strike "municipality with a population of 50,000 or less or in an unincorporated area of a county" and substitute "county with a population of 100,000 or less".

(6) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION \_\_\_\_\_. To the extent of any conflict, the change in law made by this Act to Section 1602.303(b)(3)(B), Occupations Code, prevails over a change in law made by any other Act of the 82nd Legislature, Regular Session, 2011, regardless of the relative dates of enactment.